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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Mixed media signed J.Shadbolt 1986,

19 1/2" x 19 1/2", "Abstact Forms".
$2,500 - $5,000

1 Acrylic collage on paper signed
J.Shadbolt '81, 22" x 31", "Summer
Passion Series 2".

$2,500 - $5,000

Lot # 3

Lot # 4
4 Oil pastel signed Plaskett 4.3.61, 19" x

25", "City Bridge".
$250 - $500

3 Oil on canvas attributed to Molly Lamb
Bobak c. 1940s, 24"x 29.5", "Victory
Rally at Brockton

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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$750 - $1,250

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 19th century Georgian cut crystal

pitcher, 8".
$100 - $150

128 Watercolour signed with monogram
possibly Myles Birket Foster, 7" x 9
7/8", "Primrose Gatherer

Lot # 130

131 Oil on board signed (Peter) Ewart,
16" x 20", "Grey Day".

$300 - $500

130 Collection of miniature paintings one
signed Stump - possibly John Stump
and family.

132 10-14K basket designed diamond
and ruby dinner ring.

$3,500 - $4,500

$1,000 - $1,500

$250 - $500

Lot # 5

Lot # 6
6 Chinese Tin Sin rug C1930,

approximately 8' x 10'.
$500 - $750

5 Watercolour signed Stephen Lowe, 12
1/2" x 23 1/2", "Coastal View".

Lot # 7

Lot # 8
8 Hallmarked silver punch bowl London

1896, maker LAW, 14" diameter, 56 oz
Troy.

$1,000 - $1,500

7 Men's Rolex Datejust wristwatch.

Lot # 9
9 Victorian silver two handled oval tray

London 1865, 22".
$2,500 - $3,000

$2,500 - $3,500



Lot # 10

Lot # 11
11 Set of four Storr & Mortimer chinoserie

decorated open salts, 3 1/4".
$2,000 - $3,000

10 French gilded silver etched crystal
centre bowl, 18".

Lot # 12
12 George III three piece silver tea

service-London 1813, maker Thomas
Wallis & Jonathan Hayne.

$500 - $750

$3,500 - $4,000

$250 - $500

Lot # 13

Lot # 14
14 Victorian mahogany Pembroke table in

the manner of Thomas Nisbet.
$5,000 - $7,000

13 Victorian mahogany fold-over games
table. $150 - $300

Lot # 124

Lot # 125
125 Ivory figure group of a standing fish

woman and child, 4 1/2".
$150 - $300

124 Ivory figure group of a monkey guitar
player and two small monkeys
listening, 3 1/4".

$125 - $175

Lot # 126

Lot # 127
127 Watercolour signed with monogram

possibly Myles Birket Foster, 7" x
10","Pettting Time".

$750 - $1,250

126 Persian rug, approx. 6' x 4'.



$100 - $200

Lot # 120

Lot # 121
121 Ivory carved figure group signed on

base, 5 1/4", "Teacher with Scroll &
Three Monkeys".

$150 - $300

120 Salish covered basket with fully
imbricated sides, 16".

$150 - $300

Lot # 122

Lot # 123
123 Ivory carved figure group of man and

two demons, 3".
$150 - $300

122 Ivory carved figure of a woodsman
signed on base, 4".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 15

Lot # 16
16 1940's brass child figured inkwell, 6".

$100 - $150

15 German 19 piece plated "Zepplin"
cocktail shaker set C.1930, 12 ins.

$4,000 - $5,000

Lot # 17

Lot # 18
18 Painting on porcelain signed Claire

Millet '74, 7" x 5 7/8", "Blowing
Bubbles".

$750 - $1,250

17 Indian ebony and ivory chess and
backgammon set, 18".



19 Oil on panel signed inverso Marcel
Boussery, 16 1/8" x 10 3/4", "Sibyla
Sambetha by Memling".

$400 - $600

Lot # 19

$500 - $750

Lot # 20

Lot # 21
21 Victorian rosewood sewing box with

mother of pearl inlay fitted with a
secret lid.

$150 - $250

20 Metal figured lamp on attached base
with orange glass shade-Aug.Moreau
"Fleur de Mai", 39".

$125 - $175

Lot # 116

Lot # 117
117 Oil on canvas in the manner of Ann

Redpath, 24" x 20", "Sunflowers"
$250 - $500

116 Oak cased three bottle tantalus, 13
1/4".

$125 - $175

Lot # 118

Lot # 119
119 Bizarre by Clarice Cliff Newport

Pottery art pottery pitcher, 6 1/4".
$150 - $300

118 Persian rug, approx. 6' x 4'.



$100 - $150

Lot # 112

Lot # 113
113 19th. century Chinese parlour table,

25" diameter.
$250 - $500

112 Victorian silver bowl- Sheffield 1864,
maker Martin Hall & Co., 5".

$150 - $300

Lot # 114

Lot # 115
115 Japanese good quality shaped tray

with bird decoration in various
metals, 9 3/8".

$175 - $225

114 Chinese nest of four green lacquered
tables with dragon designs.

$200 - $400

Lot # 22

Lot # 23
23 Black and red marble mantle clock

with works marked Tiffany & Co. 2129
15" in height.

$150 - $300

22 Pair of Capo di Monti plates,
approximately 10".

24 Brass chimming carriage clock, 7" high
with handle.

$250 - $500

Lot # 24



25 Oriental blue and white china vase
base with octagonal top- possibly
Ming, 9".

$500 - $750

Lot # 25

$300 - $500

Lot # 26

Lot # 27
27 English late 18th. century soft paste

china teapot, 7 1/2".
$125 - $175

26 Pair of Chinese cloissonne vases, 14
1/2".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 108

Lot # 109
109 Victorian silver tankard, 5" in height.

$400 - $500

108 Pair of Elkington & Co. parcel gilt
cast silver candlesticks 1876, 6 1/4".

$150 - $250

Lot # 110

Lot # 111
111 George II silver sugar caster-London

1731, 5".
$150 - $200

110 Victorian silver ladle London 1843,
maker GA, 13".



$100 - $150

Lot # 105

Lot # 106
106 Art Nouveau brass candlestick-base

marked B & H(Bradley and Hubbard),
23".

$75 - $150

105 19th. century mahogany cased desk
top brass microscope, box 6 1/2".

107 Georgian silver miniature tilt top
table, 4 1/8" top.

$400 - $500

Lot # 107 $125 - $175

Lot # 28

Lot # 29
29 Pair of early 19th century Irish crystal

sweetmeats, 5 1/4".
$100 - $150

28 Late 18th. century Chinese Export
teapot, 5 1/4".

$100 - $150

Lot # 30

Lot # 31
31 Chinese 5 piece silver tea service,

marked WH90, 19".
$3,500 - $4,500

30 Crystal decanter with hallmarked silver
mounts.



$2,000 - $2,500

Lot # 32

Lot # 33
33 Georgian silver ewer shaped coffee

pot, London 1824, maker TP/AH, 11
3/4".

$750 - $1,000

32 George III silver waiter- London 1732,
6".

$150 - $300

Lot # 34

Lot # 35
35 Gorham Sterling silver flatware

service- approx 75 pieces.
$1,000 - $1,500

34 George Jenson silver salad servers,
fork and spoon.

$600 - $800

Lot # 101

Lot # 102
102 Japanese cloissone charger, 11 3/4".

$150 - $300

101 Victorian coromandel wood tanalus
retailed by Tiffany & Co..

$200 - $300

Lot # 103

Lot # 104
104 Scottish Harrison Brown & Dummer-

Edinburgh Sgian Dubh, 7 3/8".
$75 - $125

103 Cantonese oval platter.



$700 - $900

Lot # 98

Lot # 99
99 Antique Welsh oak dresser.

$750 - $1,250

98 Pair of 19th Century cane back open
arm fauteuils with "X" stretchers.

100 19th century majolica compote
marked G&S, 15".

$250 - $350

Lot # 100 $500 - $750

Lot # 36

Lot # 37
37 Oil pastel signed Plaskett '61, 24" x

18", "City Bridge".
$250 - $500

36 Oil on canvas signed R.Gissing, 18" x
24", "Mountain River in Winter".

$500 - $700

Lot # 38

Lot # 39
39 ['l on canvas signed G. Horne Russell

1901, 16 1/2" x 21", "Sheep Grazing-
Evening".

$750 - $1,250

38 Charcoal drawing signed A. Lismer, 9
1/4" x 13", "Portrait - Man with Stick".



$200 - $300

Lot # 40

Lot # 41
41 Georgian walnut oyster veneer and

marquetry chest of drawers, H36 1/2"
W38" D23".

$7,000 - $9,000

40 Two pencil sketches signed Edward
Goodall, 11" x 13 1/2" & 8 1/2" x 12",
"Sudbury II", c.1965.

$100 - $150

Lot # 42

Lot # 43
43 Silk embroidered picture & painting

attr. to Thomas H. Willis, 14"x 24",
"Schooner & Sloop".

$750 - $1,250

42 Georgian dresser mirror.
$400 - $600

Lot # 94

Lot # 95
95 Oil Painting on board signed inverso

Irene Hoffar Reid, 24x30, "The Dog
Wood Trees".

$250 - $350

94 Oil on panel signed R.W.Burton, 10
1/8" x 13 1/2", "Dam on the Opeonga
River '62". $300 - $500

Lot # 96

Lot # 97
97 Oil pastel signed J.Plaskett '61, 18" x

23 1/2", "St. Pauls from Canonbury".
$250 - $500

96 Watercolour signed Bobak, 17 1/2" x
24", "Two Nudes".



Lot # 89

Lot # 90
90 Pair of Edward VII silver strut frames

Birmingham 1903, 10".
$750 - $1,000

89 Brittania silver dog nose spoon,
London C1710.

Lot # 91
91 18th. century Georgian silver baby

rattle with coral end, 6".
$125 - $175

$400 - $500

$100 - $150

Lot # 92

Lot # 93
93 Watercolour signed Frank Palmer '55,

15" x 21", "The Dock".
$250 - $500

92 Hallmarked silver cigarette box, 6 3/4".

$100 - $150

Lot # 44

Lot # 45
45 Chinese decorated 10 piece brass

desk set.
$150 - $250

44 19th century postal scales with
weights.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 46

Lot # 47
47 Silk Qum hunting rug approximately

22"x31".
$250 - $350

46 Asian carpet approximately 8' x 11'.



$1,750 - $2,250

Lot # 48

Lot # 49
49 Pair of Chinese silver cups and

saucers, 4 1/2" saucer.
$150 - $300

48 Pair of Austrian silver candleabra, 17
1/4".

$600 - $800

Lot # 50

Lot # 51
51 Georgian silver teapot Newcastle

1812, makers JR/JW, 9 1/2".
$750 - $1,000

50 Large Scottish ladle by Alexander
Steward-Inverness(1796- 1841), 14".

$5,000 - $10,000

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 Watercolour signed Chs. Rowbotham,

6 1/4" x 11", "Bordighero".
$150 - $250

85 Oil on canvas signed G.T. Brown 1882
15 3/4"x 26", Untitled (Okanagan).

$1,750 - $2,000

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 Chinese silver Art Nouveau vase, 7

1/2".
$250 - $350

87 Victorian hallmarked Samson Morden
silver decorated square shaped tray,
10 3/4".



$100 - $150

Lot # 80

Lot # 81
81 Drypoint etching attr. to Mary Cassatt,

9 3/4" x 7 3/8", "Looking into the Hand
Mirror II".

$600 - $800

80 Fine Victorian etched glass claret jug,
9".

Lot # 82

Lot # 83
83 Gochan Persian Rug, approximately

6'4" x 4'4".
$200 - $400

82 Wirnhier Special Skeet 68 over/under
shotgun with extra barrel.

Lot # 84
84 Victorian Royal Navy Midshipman's

dirk by E & W Seacrove Portsea, 19".
$125 - $175

$2,000 - $3,000

$125 - $175

Lot # 52

Lot # 53
53 Oil on canvas signed W. Muller, 16

1/2" x 24", "Woode Landscape with
Cows & Herder".

$750 - $1,250

52 Art Deco hallmarked silver cigarette
box, 7".

$200 - $400

Lot # 54

Lot # 55
55 Japanese pierced metal tsuba, 2 7/8".

$175 - $225

54 Watercolour signed H.S.Tozer 1930,
10 1/2" x 15", "Dominoes".



56 Japanese metal tsuba with bird and
grass decoration, 2 5/8".

$175 - $225

Lot # 56
57 Japanese metal tsuba with dragon

decoration, 2 1/4".
$150 - $200

Lot # 57
$250 - $500

Lot # 76

Lot # 77
77 Late 19th. century French repousse

dresser box signed with initials marked
Paris, 5 1/4".

$100 - $150

76 Early 19th century cameo brooch.

$150 - $300

Lot # 78

Lot # 79
79 French porcelain and ormolu inkwell,

8".
$125 - $175

78 Pair of Worcester blue and white
bowls- Doctor Wall period.



$100 - $150

Lot # 72

Lot # 73
73 19th. century black marble mantel

clock with eagle finial, 15".
$150 - $300

72 Victorian inlaid mahogany triangle
ended box fitted with plated fruit
service.

$150 - $300

Lot # 74

Lot # 75
75 Pair of Meissen gold and white

decorated leaf designed plates, 11
1/2".

$150 - $250

74 French brass oval carriage clock in
case, 6" with handle.

$150 - $200

Lot # 58

Lot # 59
59 Japanese metal tsuba with chased

silver decoration, 2 1/4".
$150 - $200

58 Japanese pierced metal tsuba, 3".

Lot # 60

Lot # 61
61 Two Japanese pierced metal tsuba, 2

1/2".
$100 - $150

60 Two Japanese pierced metal tsuba, 2
3/4".

Lot # 62
62 Japanese metal tsuba with elephant

design, 2 3/4".
$100 - $150

$100 - $150



Lot # 63

Lot # 64
64 Japanese metal tsuba with pierced

flower decoration, 2 3/4".
$100 - $150

63 Two Japanese metal tsuba- one
pierced, 2 5/8".

Lot # 65
65 Two Japanese pierced metal tsuba, 2

3/4" & 2 1/4".
$75 - $125

$100 - $150

$75 - $125

Lot # 66

Lot # 67
67 Two Field Museum Chicago

handbooks- Japanese Sword-Mounts
& The Japanese Sword & Decoration.

$50 - $75

66 Three Japanese small metal tsuba, 2".

$400 - $600

Lot # 68

Lot # 69
69 Oriental good quality cloisonne pot

pourrie, 4".
$100 - $200

68 19th Century Cantonese "garden"
vase, 14".

$500 - $700

Lot # 70

Lot # 71
71 Battersea enamel and mother of pearl

dresser box.
$125 - $175

70 Chinese watercolour, 21 1/2" x 12
1/2", "Hell".


